

SECRETARY OF STATE



I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this

MAY 21 1998



Billemes

Secretary of State

2109017

EMDORSED - FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE
SECRETARY OF STATE
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

MAY 15 1998

BILL JONES, SECRETARY OF STATE

I

The name of this corporation is: Rafter Rockers Square Dance Club.

II

- A. This corporation is a nonprofit MUTUAL BENEFIT CORPORATION organized under the Nonprofit Mutual Benefit Corporation Law. The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under such law.
- B. The specific purpose of this corporation is to: <u>participate</u> in and promote the advancement of square dancing.

III

The name and address in the State of California of this corporation's initial agent for service of process is:

Name: Frank D. Smith

Street Address: 1363 Floyd Ave

City: Sunnyvale State: California Zip: 94087

IV

Notwithstanding any of the above statements of purposes and powers, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the specific purposes of this corporation.

Frank D. Smith, Incorporator

SECRE STATE

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 1 9 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 2 7 2005

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the **president** and the **secretary**, respectively, of Rafter Rockers Square Dance Club, a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended to read:

The name of the corporation is: Rockin Jokers Square Dance Club

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The fore going amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the members.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: 12/21/05

Joe Carboni, President

Mary Talanay, Secretary

